New Products
EtherNet/IP compliant
Serial Transmission
Slave Unit
MN4E-T7 Series
CC-1495A
EtherNet/IP compliant. Compact design.
Setting with switches

Double wiring 8 16 8 16
Max. number of solenoids 16 32 16 32
How to order
Code Descprition
F  Serial transmission slave unit (lamp/surge suppressor provided as standard)
T7EN1 Close contact type EtherNet/IP 16 outputs
T7EN2 Close contact type EtherNet/IP 32 outputs
A  Model No.
B   Switching position
Category
G   Terminal/connector
Pin array method
F   Serial
Transmission
slave unit
C  Port size J  VoltageE  Manual override H  Option
D  Adjustment function I  Station No.
MN3E00 T7EN21 C4 100 R 3M W F
[Example of model No.]
● Block manifold
MN3E0010-C4-R-MT7EN2WF-10-3
A Model No. : 3-port valve
B Switching position category : Single NC self-reset
C Port size : ø4 push-in fitting
D Adjustment function : Manifold for regulator block
E Manual override : Dedicated manual override of non-locking
F Serial transmission slave unit : Close contact type EtherNet/IP 32 outputs
G Terminal/connector pin array : Double wiring
H Option : Port A/B filter integrated
I Station No. : 10 stations
J Voltage : 24 VDC
Only models with serial transmission
slave unit (T7EN*) newly added are
shown in this catalog. Refer to
"Pneumatic Valves (Catalog No.
CB-023SA)" for details (specifications,
model No., etc.) of the MN4E Series.
* Model Numbers
Specifications Refer to the Pneumatic Valves Catalog (No.CB-023SA-8) as well.
Item N4E*-T7EN1 N4E*-T7EN2
Communication protocol EtherNet/IP
Power supply
voltage
Unit side 24 VDC ±10%
Valve side 24 VDC +10%, -5%
Current
consumption
Unit side 120 mA or less
Valve side 15 mA or less (when all points are OFF)
Output NPN output
No. of I/O points 16 points 32 points
Connector leadout direction Port side
Address setting
IP address: 1
the 1st octet
92     .    1
the 2nd octet
68     .     1
the 3rd octet
      .     0
the 4th octet
The IP address can be set in the range of 1 to 254 (DEC), but the target octets as shown in (1) to (3) below
are limited by the setting method.
(1) IP address setting using DIP switches: Only the 3rd octet can be set in the range of 0 and 1
(2) IP address setting using rotary switches: Only the 4th octet can be set
(3) IP address setting using software configuration: Octets 1 to 4 can be configured
LED EtherNet/IP: MS, NS, L/A IN, OUT
Display lamp Others: PW, PW (V), INFO
Output setting during